Page 159www.argo-hytos.com
E 444 · E 454 · E 464 · E 644
Tank top mounting · Connection up to SAE 2 · Nominal flow rate up to 680 l/min / 179.7 gpm
Return Filters
Description
Application
In the return line circuits of hydraulic systems.
Performance features

Return filter
Ruecklauffilter
Date 08.03.2022 Order key E 444-VD-AS(AE)Creator a.heinl
In case of differences between the language
versions, the ENGLISH version shall prevail
Date - Material no. - Rev.
A1Checker - 0
CAD produced drawing ISO 8015 Substitute for -
Page
No manual modification allowed 1/1
Der Luftabscheider ist nur zur bildlichen Darstellung ausgewählt,
Konstruktion ist kein Serienstand.
Befestigung ist nicht auskonstruiert.
15.03.2022
Option VD
Option AE ∅X2
K2
T2
Page 166 www.argo-hytos.com
Measurements in mm
Type A B C D E F G H I K K2 M N O Q
E 444 see 2 141 128.5 139.9 12 36/35* 90 315 195 150 86.5 116 35 18
E 454 Selec- 2 141 128.5 139.9 12 36/35* 90 485 362 150 86.5 116 35 18
E 464 tion 2 141 128.5 139.9 12 36/35* 90 650 530 150 86.5 116 35 18
E 644 Chart 2 141 128.5 139.9 12 36/35* 90 750 630 150 86.5 116 35 18
Type S T1 T2 V W X X1 X2 Y Z
E 444 92 47.5 64 98.5 110.5 89 105 118 98.5 32.5
E 454 92 47.5 64 98.5 110.5 89 105 118 98.5 32.5
E 464 92 47.5 64 98.5 110.5 89 105 118 98.5 32.5
E 644 92 47.5 64 98.5 110.5 89 105 118 98.5 32.5
Measurements in inch
*  For design with 4 connections
Type A B C D E F G H I K K2 M N O Q
E 444 see 0.08 5.65 5.06 5.51 0.47 1.42/1.38* 3.54 12.40 7.67 5.91 3.40 4.57 1.38 0.71
E 454 Selec- 0.08 5.65 5.06 5.51 0.47 1.42/1.38* 3.54 19.09 14.25 5.91 3.40 4.57 1.38 0.71
E 464 tion 0.08 5.65 5.06 5.51 0.47 1.42/1.38* 3.54 25.59 20.87 5.91 3.40 4.57 1.38 0.71
E 644 Chart 0.08 5.65 5.06 5.51 0.47 1.42/1.38* 3.54 29.52 24.80 5.91 3.40 4.57 1.38 0.71
Type S T1 T2 V W X X1 X2 Y Z
E 444 3.62 1.87 2.52 3.88 4.35 3.50 4.13 4.65 3.88 1.28
E 454 3.62 1.87 2.52 3.88 4.35 3.50 4.13 4.65 3.88 1.28
E 464 3.62 1.87 2.52 3.88 4.35 3.50 4.13 4.65 3.88 1.28
E 644 3.62 1.87 2.52 3.88 4.35 3.50 4.13 4.65 3.88 1.28
Symbols
1 2 3
4 5 6
A A
P
B
1 3 A1 A2 A3 A4
P
P
B
A
B
P
AA
P
B
1 3 A 1 A 2 A 3 A 4
P
P
B
Subject to change · 20.50-EN/US · 1024
A
B
P
Page 167www.argo-hytos.com
Spare Parts
Pos. Designation Part No.
1 Cover E 443.1200
1a Cover
with magnetic system
E 443.1210